MIDNAPORE
1 CITY COLLEGE

NOTICE
Date: 16.09.2025

This is to inform all of the newly admitted Under Graduated students under Vidyasagar University
(Academic Session 2025-2026) that they need to deposit Rs.250/- to administrative office as a
registration charge. The schedule of fees structure and date as mentioned herein below.

Course University Registration Fees Total
B.A.(H), B.Sc.(H), BMLT, BHM, BCA Rs. —250/- Rs. —250/-

Schedule for Fees deposition:

Subjects Date Fees deposited time
(Administrative office)

Histor)(, Bengali, 19-09-2025 9.45.amto 10.45a.m & 11.00 am to 11.30 a.m, 11.45am to
Education 12.30 pm
English, BCA 20-09-2025 | 9-45am to 10.45 pm & 10.50 am to 12.00 pm
Physics, Chemistry, 9.45 am to 10.15 am, 10.20 am to 10.45am, 11. am to
Geography, 22-09-2025 | 11.45am, 12.00 pm to 12.30 pm.
Mathematics
Zoology, Fishery 9.45 am to 10.45 am, 10.50 am to 11.15am, 11.30 am to
Science, Nutrition, 23-09-2025 | 12.15pm, 12.30 pm to 1.00 pm.
Botany
Agriculture, BMLT 24-09-2025 9.45am to 1 ].OOam, 11.1 5pm fo 1200pm
Computer Science 25-09-2025 | 12:00 pmto 12.45 pm

*** The date of physical registration form fill-up in college will be notified later.

The students are requested to prepare the anti-ragging affidavit which should be submitted on the date
of physical registration form fill-up.

Please visit lltt]gs://mcconline.urg.in/download/aﬂiliation/antRafAffd.pdf for the format of anti-
ragging affidavit,
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